Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Roy Assignments



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RTMENT OF CUIVILIANDER

Patent and Trademark Office

B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	1. A	Name of conveying parties: 1. Kosuke HAGIWARA 2. Masao NAKAJIMA	2. A	Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN				
Assignment	В							
Security Agreement	3. A	. Nature of conveyance:	E					
Other B. Execution Date: January 10, 2003 4. A. If this document is being filed together with anew application, the execution date of the application is: January 1 B. Patent Application No.(s)								
B. Execution Date: January 10, 2003 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 1 B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?		_ , ;						
B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?								
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mario A. Costantino 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 138297) Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.		B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)						
B. Enclosed (Check No. 138297_) Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 B. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.			6. 7	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.		Name: Mario A. Costantino	7. A	A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461.			F	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>138297</u>)				
Alexandra, 17 44540				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.				

PATENT REEL: 013686 FRAME: 0006

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kosuke HAGIWARA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masao NAKAJIMA	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
	`,	(4)					
		• /			er good and valuable consideration paid to each		
					by does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(0)	NTVON CORDOR ATION				
(10)	Insert Address of	(9) NIKON CORPORATION (10) 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN					
	Assignee						
		entire in all a substi	right, title and interest for the Unit applications for patent including a	ted States of America a ny and all provisional, i d all Letters Patent, ext	ccessors, assigns andegal representatives, the is defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and noprovisional, divisional, continuation, ensions, reissues and reexamination certificates		
(11)	Insert	(11)	IMAGE-CAPTURING DEVIC	E AND CAMERA			
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign						
	Application Number	`)		
			nch the undersigned has (have) ex-	ecuted an application to	or patent in the United States of America on even		
(12)	Insert Date of				0 0003		
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	January 1	0, 2003		
	- ~	(12)	TIO P. C. O. LANGE				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	filed applications	filed		January 22, 2003			
as the A applicati every wa provisio grant of said app and that successor	ions for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division of any possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to make the international Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authorizablication(s) to the said Assignee, the has not executed, and will nors, assigns and legal representation (6) Each undersigned hereby genecessary or desirable in order to	o execution for Forest Assignments the Assignments of execution for Forest Assignments of executives.	e all papers necessary in connection or any patent or reissue application or any patent or reissue application oing forward with such interference all papers and documents and per rotection of Industrial Property or all affirmative acts which may be gnee. Equests the Commissioner of Pater the entire interest, and cover the, any agreements in conflict here the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	the separate assignment in with any interference in based thereoffor the interference in based thereoffor the interference in similar agreements, are necessary to obtain, in the to issue any and all it with, and agrees that the power to insert on a Patent and Trademark	and any continuing, divisional or reissue in connection with such applications and patents which may be declared concerning any evention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in any be necessary in continuity with claims or maintain or confirm by reissue reexamination a Letters Patents of the United States resulting from ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, his assignment is binding him and his heirs, this assignment any further identification that a Office for recordation of this document.		
	III WILLIES WHETCOM, CACCAGE	. Oy care	undersigned on the director opposit				
Date	Jah 10 2	003	Inventor Signature		康行		
Date	Jan 10 2	003	Inventor Signature	中島	聖生		
then it sl	This assignment should prefer hould be signed before at least t			if within the U.S.A. (b)) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither,		
Date	Jan. 14, 2003		Witness	Hirokaya	Kobajashi		
Date	Jan. 14 , 200	3	Witness	Nachan	hobeyashi mainti		

PATENT REEL: 013686 FRAME: 0007